
RPS-500 s er ies

SPECIFICATION

ISOLATION LEVEL

SAFETY STANDARDS

WITHSTAND VOLTAGE

ISOLATION RESISTANCE

Primary-Secondary: 2xMOPP, Primary-Earth:1xMOPP, Secondary-Earth:1xMOPP

I/P-O/P:4KVAC     I/P-FG:2KVAC     O/P-FG:1.5KVAC

IEC60601-1, TUV EN60601-1,

I/P-O/P, I/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH℃

SAFETY &
EMC
(Note 8)

EMC IMMUNITY

EMC EMISSION

EN55024 , EN60601-1-2, EN61204-3

Parameter

Parameter

ESD

Standard

EN55011 (CISPR11)

EN55011 (CISPR11)

EN61000-3-2

EN61000-3-3

Test Level / Note

Class A

Class A

-----

100% dip 1 periods, 30% dip 25 periods,

Standard

EN61000-4-2

EN61000-4-3

EN61000-4-4

EN61000-4-5

EN61000-4-6

EN61000-4-8

EN61000-4-11

Test Level / Note

100% interruptions 250 periods

MTBF

DIMENSION

OTHERS

PACKING

194.1Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃

L*W*H

G.W.

Q’TY

P.W.

RPS-500

127x76.2x40mm

0.46Kg

30pcs

14.8Kg

RPS-500-C

130x86x43mm

0.54Kg

24pcs

14Kg

RPS-500-TF

130x86x66.5mm

0.58Kg

24pcs

14.9Kg

RPS-500-SF

160x86x43mm

0.64Kg

24pcs

16.4Kg

NOTE
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UL ANSI / AAMI  ES60601-1 (3.1 version),EAC TP TC 020.

CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1:14 - Edition 3  approved;

Type

M’MENT 1.03CUFT 0.77CUFT 0.86CUFT 0.91CUFT

Design refer to EN60335 1 (By request)-

5 x3 x1 57 inch″ ″ . ″ 5 11 x3 39 x1.69 inch. ″ . ″ ″ 5 11 x3 39 x2 62 inch. ″ . ″ . ″ 6 3 x3 39 x1.69 inch. ″ . ″ ″

μ μ

RF field susceptibility

EFT bursts

Surge susceptibility

Conducted susceptibility

Magnetic field immunity

Voltage dip, interruption

Conducted emission

Radiated emission

Harmonic current

Voltage flicker

Level 4, 30A/m

Level 3, 10V

Level 3, 2KV

Level 4, 15KV air ; Level 4, 8KV contact

Level 4,  4KV/Line-FG ; 2KV/Line-Line

Level 3, 10V/m( 80MHz~2.7GHz )

Table 9, 9~28V/m( 385MHz~5.78GHz )
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Class : Class B ClassⅠ Ⅱ, Class : A

EMI Performance Conducted Radiated

ClassⅠ Class B(with FG)

Class Ⅱ (no FG) Class A

Class A

Class A
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